508578958 06/03/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI271265

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Request for Assignee Address Change

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Conroy Medical AB	06/03/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Conroy Medical AB
Street Address:	Box 5031
City:	Upplands Väsby
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	194 05

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11052615

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2166216165

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166211113

Email: ip@rennerotto.com

Correspondent Name: Paul R. Steffes

Address Line 1: 1621 Euclid Avenue

Address Line 2: 19th Floor

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BRNNP0197WOUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Derek Rampulla	
SIGNATURE:	Derek Rampulla	
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2024	

Total Attachments: 1

source=BRNNP0197WOUS_Address-Change-Transmittal#page1.tif

PATENT 508578958 REEL: 067605 FRAME: 0569

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re U.S. Patent of:

Applicant/Assignee: Conroy Medical AB

Patent No.: 11,052,615 Grant Date: July 6, 2021

Title: WELDING APPARATUS HAVING A SAFETY FEATURE

Docket No. BRNNP0197WOUS

TRANSMITTAL CHANGING APPLICANT'S / ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Commissioner:

This document is being filed in Patent Center and recorded with the USPTO's Assignment Center to reflect the following change in Applicant's/Assignee's address for the above-referenced matter:

Old Address: Valhallavägen 1 Upplands Väsby 194 63 Sweden

New Address: Box 5031 194 05 Upplands Väsby Sweden

Respectfully submitted, Applicant's/Assignee's representative RENNER, OTTO, BOISSELLE & SKLAR, LLP

By: /Paul R. Steffes/ Date: June 3, 2024
Paul R. Steffes, Reg. No. 43,156

1621 Euclid Avenue Nineteenth Floor Cleveland, Ohio 44115 Phone: (216) 621-

Phone: (216) 621-1113 Fax: (216) 621-6165

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/03/2024 REEL: 067605 FRAME: 0570